
EAST MIDLANDS 

ARCHERY SOCIETY 
 

 

 

TOURNAMENT 

RESULTS  

 

 

 

EVENT Senior and Junior Championships 2016 

                             UK Record Status Rose Award Tournament 

ROUNDS York, Hereford, Bristol 1 to 5, Long National, National  

DATE 19th June 2016 

VENUE Kirby Muxloe Sports and Village Club 

                     Ratby Lane, Kirby Muxloe. Leicestershire. LE9 2AQ  

 

LADY PARAMOUNT Eileen Payne – Kirby Muxloe AC, Chair lady  

 

JUDGES         JIC Geoff Malyon, Kieran Dexter, Mark Edwards, Andy Kay    

 

TOURNAMENT Paul Agar 

ORGANISER 

CONDITIONS          Warm, Calm day with spots of rain near the end of the shoot. 

 

 

 

 

 



 AWARDS 
 Score Hits Golds 

EMAS Senior Awards 
 Pure Score Awards 
 Hereford Ladies Recurve The Betty Duckett Memorial Trophy 

 1 Kim Copson Bowmen of Birstall 1072 144 59 Champion.    

 Hereford Ladies Longbow Glass Trophy 

 1 Julie Cousins Pastures C of A 414 90 7 Champion.    

 Hereford Ladies Compound Trophy 

 1 Helen Neumann Welbeck Archers 1258 144 126 Champion.    
 2 Caroline Prime Archery GB 1224 144 111 

 York Gentlemen Recurve The Reg Duckett Memorial Trophy 

 1 Thomas Cram Loughborough Students 1106 144 57 Champion.    
 2 Arthur Coveney Loughborough Students 1090 144 66 
 3 Jim Young Burroughs Hill B 1084 144 64 

 York Gentlemen Longbow Glass Trophy 

 1 Kev Smith Melton Mowbray AC 208 54 3 Champion.   

         York - Gentlemen Barebow                                       
          1   Derek Bett          Kettering A               943   143     40 Champion. 

 

 York Gentlemen Compound Trophy 

 1 Oliver Clayton-Smith Melton Mowbray AC 1268 144 130 Champion.    
 2 Peter Fox B of Rutland 1230 144 114 
 3 Nigel Lane Bramcote AC 1228 144 113 

 National Ladies Recurve The Silver Bracelet 

 1 Nicola Theakston LAOFAC 428 72 12 

 Long National Gentlemen Recurve The EPNS Tankard 

 1 Ian Pepper Newark Castle Archers 434 70 11 

             Long National - Gentlemen Barebow  

          1   Eduard Kovac         Newark Castle Archers      150    40     4 

 

 Distance Awards 
 Hereford Ladies Recurve 80yds The Committee Trophy 

 1 Naomi Neighbour Aequus Archers 402 

 Hereford Ladies Compound 80yds 

 1 Carol Smith Melton Mowbray AC 584 

 York Gentlemen Recurve 100yds The Ben Hird Medal 

 1 Louis Richardson Loughborough Students 499 

 York Gentlemen Compound 100yds 

 1 Shahid Qureshi Burton Joyce A 592  

 Handicap Groups 
 York Gentlemen 29-36 Any Bowstyle 

 1 Andy Varnam LAOFAC 1560 

 York Gentlemen 37-44 Any Bowstyle 

 1 Viren Patel Melton Mowbray AC 1394 
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 Score Hits Golds 
 York Gentlemen 45-50 Any Bowstyle 

 1 Daniel James Soar Valley Archers 1759 

 York Gentlemen 51-100 Any Bowstyle 

 1 Roger Sale Archery GB 1418 

 Club Mixed Team 
 Hereford/York Ladies/Gentlemen Recurve The Team Trophy 
 Loughborough  4023 561 204 

 1 Thomas Cram 1106 144 57 
 2 Arthur Coveney 1090 144 66 
 3 Louis Richardson 1073 143 61 
 4 Laura Mallinson 754 130 20 

 Hereford/York Ladies/Gentlemen Compound Shield 
 Melton Mowbray AC 3588 432 314 

 1 Oliver Clayton-Smith 1268 144 130 
 2 Carol Smith 1220 144 111 
 3 Peter Curnock 1100 144 73 

EMAS Junior Awards 
 Junior Champions 
 Jnr Ladies Recurve The Championship Plate 

 1 Lizzie Warner Kirby Muxloe AC 1226 144 111 Champion. 

 Jnr Ladies Compound Bracelet 

 1 Sarah Moon Burton Bridge A 1282 144 138 Champion. 

 Jnr Gentlemen Recurve The Championship Plate 

 1 Howard Young Burroughs Hill B 1172 144 89 Champion. 

 Jnr Gentlemen Compound Trophy 

 1 Harry Hey LAOFAC 1242 144 117 Champion. 

 Unrewarded Pure Score Awards 
 Jnr Ladies Recurve 

 1 Neve Spence Corby Archers 1228 144 114 

 Jnr Ladies Compound 

 1 Iulia Petre Corby Archers 1294 144 143 

 Jnr Gentlemen Recurve 

 1 Lewis Haslam Anchor B 1182 143 91 
 2 Taylor Theakston LAOFAC 1142 144 84 

 Jnr Gentlemen Compound 

 1 Thomas Marshall Corby Archers 1248 144 122 
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 Score Hits Golds 
 Club Mixed Team 
 Jnr Ladies/Jnr Gentlemen Recurve The Gladmin Trophy 
 Corby Archers 3323 431 234 

 1 Neve Spence 1228 144 114 
 2 Lyla Lancashire 1198 144 97 
 3 Finley Lancashire 897 143 23 

 Jnr Ladies/Jnr Gentlemen Compound Shield 
 Corby Archers 2542 288 265 

 1 Iulia Petre 1294 144 143 
 2 Thomas Marshall 1248 144 122 

Visitor Senior Awards 
 Pure Score Awards 
 York Gentlemen Recurve The Clubs Trophy 

 1 Richard Anderson Royal Leamington Spa  1022 142 51 
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RESULTS 

Hereford - Ladies Recurve Score Hits Golds 

1 Kim Copson Bowmen of Birstall 1072 144 59 
2 Naomi Neighbour Aequus Archers 950 142 44 
3 Laura Mallinson Loughborough  754 130 20 

Hereford - Ladies Longbow Score Hits Golds 

1 Julie Cousins Pastures C of A 414 90 7 

Hereford - Ladies Compound Score Hits Golds 

1 Helen Neumann Welbeck Archers 1258 144 126 
2 Caroline Prime Archery GB 1224 144 111 
3 Carol Smith Melton Mowbray AC 1220 144 111 
4 Kelly Lane Bramcote AC 1104 144 68 
 Ruth Breeze New Century 0 0 0 

York - Gentlemen Recurve Score Hits Golds 

1 Thomas Cram Loughborough  1106 144 57 
2 Arthur Coveney Loughborough  1090 144 66 
3 Jim Young Burroughs Hill B 1084 144 64 
4 Louis Richardson Loughborough  1073 143 61 
5 Robert Gray Welbeck Archers 1036 142 52 
6 Steve Copson Bowmen of Birstall 1028 144 50 
7 Martin Wolstenholme Lincoln Archers 1026 144 54 
8 Jason Jibrail Loughborough  1024 144 48 
9 Richard Anderson Royal Leamington Spa 1022 142 51 
10 Geoff Evans Lincoln Archers 993 143 41 
11 Leo Thompson Loughborough  962 142 33 
12 Daniel James Soar Valley Archers 862 142 27 
13 Viren Patel Melton Mowbray AC 767 135 23 
14 Jamie Haslam Anchor B 746 133 24 
 Michael Brown Aequus Archers 0 0 0 

York - Gentlemen Longbow Score Hits Golds 

1 Kev Smith Melton Mowbray AC 208 54 3 
2 Jonathan Ellis Loughborough  195 44 5 
3 Roger Sale Archery GB 193 53 2 

York - Gentlemen Compound Score Hits Golds 
1 Oliver Clayton-Smith Melton Mowbray AC 1268 144 130 
2 Peter Fox B of Rutland 1230 144 114 
3 Nigel Lane Bramcote AC 1228 144 113 
4 Shahid Qureshi Burton Joyce A 1224 144 108 
5 Steve Langton Bowmen of Birstall 1219 143 110 
6 Geoff Thomas Lincoln Archers 1218 144 106 
7 George Tohovitis Welbeck Archers 1200 144 102 
8 Bill Chapman Bowmen of Glen 1200 144 97 
9 Kah Chung Chan Beeston Ryelands  1186 144 95 
10 Shaun Thomas Aequus Archers 1150 144 76  
11 Dave Goodwin B of Rutland 1149 143 86 
12 Paul Seaton B of Rutland 1110 144 73 
13 Peter Curnock Melton Mowbray AC 1100 144 73 
14 Andy Varnam LAOFAC 1077 143 64 
15 Alan Tonge Archery GB 1075 138 74 
16 Gary Scales Anchor B 1065 143 60 
 Mark Dooley New Century 0 0 0 
 Callum Newman Nottingham Trent  0 0 0 
 Michael Thomason Wilford Bowmen 0 0 0 
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York - Gentlemen Barebow Score Hits Golds 
1 Derek Bett Kettering A 943 143 40 
2 Richard Holyland Welland Valley  365 100 4 

Bristol 2 - Jnr Gentlemen U-16 Recurve Score Hits Golds 
1 Howard Young Burroughs Hill B 1172 144 89 
2 Jordan James Soar Valley Archers 1120 144 74 

Bristol 2 - Jnr Gentlemen U-16 Compound Score Hits Golds 
1 Harry Hey LAOFAC 1242 144 117 

Bristol 2 - Jnr Ladies U-18 Recurve Score Hits Golds 
1 Lizzie Warner Kirby Muxloe AC 1226 144 111 

Bristol 2 - Jnr Ladies U-18 Compound Score Hits Golds 
1 Sarah Moon Burton Bridge A 1282 144 138 

Bristol 3 - Jnr Gentlemen U-14 Recurve Score Hits Golds 
1 Lewis Haslam Anchor B 1182 143 91 
2 Finley Lancashire Corby Archers 897 143 23 
3 Kieran Weston Corby Archers 875 143 26 

Bristol 3 - Jnr Ladies U-16 Compound Score Hits Golds 

1 Iulia Petre Corby Archers 1294 144 143 

Bristol 4 - Jnr Gentlemen U-12 Recurve Score Hits Golds 
1 Taylor Theakston LAOFAC 1142 144 84 
2 Charles Hudson Corby Archers 640 124 17 

Bristol 4 - Jnr Gentlemen U-12 Compound Score Hits Golds 

1 Thomas Marshall Corby Archers 1248 144 122 
2 Thomas Lane Bramcote AC 1118 144 74 

Bristol 5 - Jnr Ladies U-12 Recurve Score Hits Golds 

1 Neve Spence Corby Archers 1228 144 114 
2 Lyla Lancashire Corby Archers 1198 144 97 
3 Emma Petre Corby Archers 866 139 29  
 Holly Seaton B of Rutland 0 0 0 

Bristol 5 - Jnr Ladies U-12 Compound Score Hits Golds 

1 Matilda Craven North End A 1290 144 141 
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National - Ladies Recurve Score Hits Golds 

1 Nicola Theakston LAOFAC 428 72 12 

Long National - Gentlemen Recurve Score Hits Golds 

1 Ian Pepper Newark Castle Archers 434 70 11 

Long National - Gentlemen Barebow Score Hits Golds 

1 Eduard Kovac Newark Castle Archers 150 40 4 

 69 Archers 
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